

GALAXY ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC024988

Regd Off. : Eyelet House, M.S. Patel Compound, Opp. Shah Industrial Estate, Saki-Vihar, Andheri (E) Mumbai-400072

Email : investors@thegalaxycorp.com, Tel: 022-61995229, Fax: 022 61995054

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2017

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31-Dec-2017	30-Sep-2017	31-Dec-2016	31-Dec-2017	31-Dec-2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Revenue from operations	1,049.46	962.95	963.66	2,365.18	2,611.15
	(b) Other Income	8.77	112.50	34.82	126.44	561.12
	Total Income from operations	1,058.23	1,075.45	998.48	2,491.62	3,172.27
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	617.61	562.75	54.72	1,341.24	63.73
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	874.12	17.74	2,422.63
	(c) Employee benefits expense	154.31	133.39	15.99	376.07	50.22
	(d) Finance costs	32.36	42.40	52.11	119.93	145.52
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	24.97	24.97	25.19	74.91	75.56
	(f) Impairment of Fixed Assets	-	-	-	-	652.05
	(g) Provision for Contingency	-	-	-	-	653.36
	(h) Net (Gain) / Loss on foreign currency transactions and translation	-	-	-	-	27.57
	(i) Fixed Assets Written Off	-	-	-	-	398.21
	(j) Other expenses	569.24	378.18	45.19	1,116.56	130.58
	Total expenses	1,398.49	1,141.69	1,067.32	3,046.45	4,619.43
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items (1-2)	(340.26)	(66.24)	(68.84)	(554.83)	(1,447.16)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(340.26)	(66.24)	(68.84)	(554.83)	(1,447.16)
6	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(340.26)	(66.24)	(68.84)	(554.83)	(1,447.16)
8	Other comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax					
	A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(4.56)	(2.24)	-	(6.79)	-
	B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income/(Loss), net of income tax	(344.82)	(68.48)	(68.84)	(561.62)	(1,447.16)
9	Total comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	(344.82)	(68.48)	(68.84)	(561.62)	(1,447.16)
10	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	Basic and Diluted	(2.20)	(0.44)	(0.44)	(3.59)	(9.25)
	See accompanying note to the financial results					

Notes to the Financial results:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 7, 2018.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to Companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
- Other expenses include Rs. 62.17 Lakh accounted for expenses incurred for first six months, since same was finalised in the current quarter.
- Figures of the previous Financial period/year have re-arranged/regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period/year.
- On consolidation basis, the Company has two reportable segments, viz Leisure and Entertainment and Trading Merchandise
Segment Revenue results and other information include the respective amounts identifiable to each of the segments as also amounts allocated on a reasonable basis.

Tamij's Approval



Segment Reporting

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31-Dec-2017	30-Sep-2017	31-Dec-2016	31-Dec-2017	31-Dec-2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Segment Revenue					
a)	Leisure and Entertainment Services	1,049.46	962.95	89.12	2,347.40	187.69
b)	Trading Merchandise	-	-	874.54	17.78	2,423.46
	Total Segment Revenue	1,049.46	962.95	963.66	2,365.18	2,611.15
2	Segment Result					
a)	Leisure and Entertainment Services	(307.90)	(23.84)	(121.36)	(434.94)	(1,593.51)
b)	Trading Merchandise	-	-	0.42	0.04	0.83
	Total	(307.90)	(23.84)	(120.94)	(434.90)	(1,592.68)
c)	Less: Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	(32.36)	(42.40)	(52.10)	(119.93)	(145.52)
	Total Profit Before Tax	(340.26)	(66.24)	(68.84)	(554.83)	(1,447.16)
3	Segment Assets					
a)	Leisure and Entertainment Services	5,923.48	2,328.22	173.63	5,923.48	173.63
b)	Trading Merchandise	433.21	433.21	1,524.03	433.21	1,524.03
	Total Segment Assets	6,356.69	2,761.43	1,697.66	6,356.69	1,697.66
4	Segment Liabilities					
a)	Leisure and Entertainment Services	4,472.67	3,966.23	693.62	4,472.67	693.62
b)	Trading Merchandise	529.73	529.73	1,580.70	529.73	1,580.70
	Total Segment Liabilities	5,002.40	4,495.96	2,274.32	5,002.40	2,274.32

For and on behalf of the Board
Galaxy Entertainment Corporation Limited



Tanuj Agarwal
Chief Financial Officer



LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS GALAXY ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the unaudited financial Results of Galaxy Entertainment Corporation Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This Statement which is the responsibility of the company's management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the standards on review engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatements. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and, accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Emphasis of Matter
Without qualifying our opinion, we draw attention to the Statement which indicates that the company incurred a net loss of Rs. 562.41 Lakhs for the period ended December 31, 2017. The accumulated losses of the Company exceeded its paid-up capital and reserves and the Company's current liabilities exceeded its current assets. The management of the Company made representations that the business of the Company cannot be affected materially on account of the aforesaid provisions and also the going concern concept.





SARA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Santosh Jain | Ramawatar Sharma | Rajesh Agarwal | Alok Bairagra | Manoj Agarwal
M.Com., F.C.A., DISA | B.Com., F.C.A. | B.Com., F.C.A. | B.Com., F.C.A. | B.Com., F.C.A.

Govind Sharma | Sandeep Saini | Rachana Kanol | Kamal Sharma | Dominic D'costa
M.Com., F.C.A., DISA | B.Com., F.C.A., DISA | B.Com., F.C.A., C.S. | B.Com., F.C.A. | B.Com., F.C.A.

202, May Building, 297/299/301, Princess Street, Near Marine Lines Flyover, Mumbai - 400 002. | Tel: 4922 7200 | Fax: 2209 1106
E-mail: info@sara-india.com Website: www.sara-india.com

4. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SARA & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.120927W

Alok Bairagra

Alok Bairagra
Partner
Membership No. 105153



Mumbai
February 07, 2018